
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

OILPRO SYNBLEND HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OILS are 
formulated using high-quality Group II+ base oils & specific 
performance additives designed to help stop leaks and reduce oil 
consumption by conditioning seals & gaskets while reducing sludge 
and deposits. This proprietary formula is engineered for vehicles with 
over 75k miles & the latest demands of  cars & light duty trucks. FEATURES AND BENEFITS

OILPRO HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OILS are formulated to protect 
modern engines that have already exceeded 75,000 miles and still 
demand maximum performance and longevity:

PRODUCT APPLICATION

OILPRO SYNBLEND HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OILS are 
backward compatible for previous API and ILSAC categories for 
gasoline engine oils. OILPRO ULTIMATE SYNBLEND HIGH 
MILEAGE MOTOR OIL is recommended for use in high-mileage 
gasoline engines, both naturally aspirated and turbocharged:

PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION

SPECIFICATIONS

TYPICAL TECHNICAL PROPERTIES

PROPERTY TEST METHOD 5W-20 5W-30 10W-30

Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt) ASTM D445 49.2 64.5 65.0

•Contains powerful seal conditioners and additives to strengthen
seals and help reduce leakage and oil consumption.
•Exceptional detergent additives aid in cleaning previously built up
harmful deposits and sludge.
•Outstanding control of sludge, high temperature deposit formation
& viscosity increase than previous generation gasoline engine oils.
•Fortified anti-wear additives protect critical engine parts and
surfaces that have been worn down over time.
•Can be used in Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection (TGDI)
engines that may experience Low-Speed Pre-Ignition (LSPI).

•Passenger Cars
•Sport Utility Vehicles

•Light-Duty Trucks
•New and Rebuilt Engines

•API SP, SN Plus, SN
•ILSAC GF-6A, GF-5
•Chrysler MS-6395
•Chrysler MS-10797
•Ford WSS-M2C945-B1
•Ford WSS-M2C930-A
•Ford WSS-M2C960-A1
•GM 6094M

This product is not expected to have any adverse health implications when used for its intended purposes. Always wear protective gloves when handling used oil and dispose of properly. Avoid contact with skin and wash imme-
diately with soap & water should any contact occur. Always follow manufacturers recommendations for fluid viscosity and service category. SUPPLYPRO, LLC assumes no responsibility for product misuse or improper application.

For a copy of this product’s Safety Data Sheet (SDS) or Technical Data Sheet (TDS), visit www.SUPPLYPRO1.com

Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)

Viscosity Index

Flash Point, °C/°F

Pour Point, °C/°F

Cold Cranking Simulator @ °C, cP

TBN, mg KOH/g

10.7
157

>204/399
-39/-38

5480
7.3

10.2
144

>206/403
-42/-44

6090
7.3

ASTM D445
ASTM D2270

ASTM D92
ASTM D5950
ASTM D5293
ASTM D2896

8.6
153

>204/399
-48/-52

5280
7.3

OILPRO SYNBLEND HIGH MILEAGE 
API SP/GF-6A MULTI-GRADE ENGINE OILS

SAE 5W-20, 5W-30, 10W-30 TM

SAE GRADE
5W-20

5W-30

5W-30

5W-30

5W-30

10W-30

10W-30

10W-30

10W-30

PACKAGE SIZE
12/1 QT

BULK

DRUM

PAIL

12/1 QT

BULK

DRUM

PAIL

12/1 QT

PRODUCT #
00103506805W20035

00103506805W30116

00103506805W30089

00103506805W30081

00103506805W30035

00103506810W30116

00103506810W30089

00103506810W30081

00103506810W30035
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