OILPRO SYNBLEND HIGH MILEAGE

API SP/GF-6A MULTI-GRADE ENGINE OILS SAE 5W-20, 5W-30, 10W-30



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

OILPRO SYNBLEND HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OILS are formulated using high-quality Group II+ base oils & specific performance additives designed to help stop leaks and reduce oil consumption by conditioning seals & gaskets while reducing sludge and deposits. This proprietary formula is engineered for vehicles with over 75k miles & the latest demands of cars & light duty trucks.

PRODUCT APPLICATION

OILPRO SYNBLEND HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OILS are backward compatible for previous API and ILSAC categories for gasoline engine oils. OILPRO ULTIMATE SYNBLEND HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OIL is recommended for use in high-mileage gasoline engines, both naturally aspirated and turbocharged:

- Passenger Cars
- Sport Utility Vehicles
- Light-Duty Trucks
- New and Rebuilt Engines









SPECIFICATIONS

- API SP, SN Plus, SN
- ILSAC GF-6A, GF-5
- Chrysler MS-6395
- Chrysler MS-10797
- Ford WSS-M2C945-B1
- Ford WSS-M2C930-A
- Ford WSS-M2C960-A1
- GM 6094M







FEATURES AND BENEFITS

OILPRO HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OILS are formulated to protect modern engines that have already exceeded 75,000 miles and still demand maximum performance and longevity:

- Contains powerful seal conditioners and additives to strengthen seals and help reduce leakage and oil consumption.
- Exceptional detergent additives aid in cleaning previously built up harmful deposits and sludge.
- Outstanding control of sludge, high temperature deposit formation & viscosity increase than previous generation gasoline engine oils.
- Fortified anti-wear additives protect critical engine parts and surfaces that have been worn down over time.
- Can be used in Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection (TGDI) engines that may experience Low-Speed Pre-Ignition (LSPI).

PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION

SAE GRADE	PACKAGE SIZE	PRODUCT #		
5W-20	12/1 QT	00103506805W20035		
5W-30	BULK	00103506805W30116		
5W-30	DRUM	00103506805W30089		
5W-30	PAIL	00103506805W30081		
5W-30	12/1 QT	00103506805W30035		
10W-30	BULK	00103506810W30116		
10W-30	DRUM	00103506810W30089		
10W-30	PAIL	00103506810W30081		
10W-30	12/1 QT	00103506810W30035		

TYPICAL TECHNICAL PROPERTIES

PROPERTY	TEST METHOD	5W-20	5W-30	10W-30
Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	ASTM D445	49.2	64.5	65.0
Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)	ASTM D445	8.6	10.7	10.2
Viscosity Index	ASTM D2270	153	157	144
Flash Point, °C/°F	ASTM D92	>204/399	>204/399	>206/403
Pour Point, °C/°F	ASTM D5950	-48/-52	-39/-38	-42/-44
Cold Cranking Simulator @ °C, cP	ASTM D5293	5280	5480	6090
TBN, mg KOH/g	ASTM D2896	7.3	7.3	7.3

This product is not expected to have any adverse health implications when used for its intended purposes. Always wear protective gloves when handling used oil and dispose of properly. Avoid contact with skin and wash immediately with soap & water should any contact occur. Always follow manufacturers recommendations for fluid viscosity and service category. SUPPLYPRO, LLC assumes no responsibility for product misuse or improper application.

For a copy of this product's Safety Data Sheet (SDS) or Technical Data Sheet (TDS), visit www.SUPPLYPRO1.com

